

**1/2 % STREET IMPROVEMENT TAX
RECURRING SALES TAX COLLECTIONS
For the three months ending March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019**

Final Distribution

SALES TAX COLLECTED (LESS VEHICLE TAX)				
Month	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
CITY and PARISH				
January	\$ 2,849,600	\$ 3,032,305	\$ 182,705	6.41%
February	2,887,049	2,942,718	55,669	1.93%
March	3,497,635	3,496,490	(1,145)	-0.03%
April	-	\$ -	-	-
May	-	\$ -	-	-
June	-	\$ -	-	-
July	-	\$ -	-	-
August	-	\$ -	-	-
September	-	\$ -	-	-
October	-	\$ -	-	-
November	-	\$ -	-	-
December	-	\$ -	-	-
CITY and PARISH Total	\$ 9,234,284	\$ 9,471,513	\$ 237,229	2.57%

VEHICLE TAX COLLECTION			
2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
\$ 318,729	342,640	\$ 23,911	7.50%
274,754	270,751	(4,003)	-1.46%
323,965	302,635	(21,330)	-6.58%
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
\$ 917,448	\$ 916,026	\$ (1,422)	-0.15%

COMBINED TAX COLLECTIONS			
2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
\$ 3,168,329	\$ 3,374,945	\$ 206,616	6.52%
3,161,803	3,213,469	51,666	1.63%
3,821,600	3,799,125	(22,475)	-0.59%
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
\$ 10,151,732	\$ 10,387,539	\$ 235,807	2.32%

* City-Parish Street Tax Collections for March 2016 do not include the impact of an extraordinary refund (\$62,934.01) on current period collections.

BAKER				
Month	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
January	\$ 50,228	\$ 36,380	\$ (13,848)	-27.57%
February	45,504	46,801	1,297	2.85%
March	55,752	59,613	3,861	6.93%
April	-	\$ -	-	-
May	-	\$ -	-	-
June	-	\$ -	-	-
July	-	\$ -	-	-
August	-	\$ -	-	-
September	-	\$ -	-	-
October	-	\$ -	-	-
November	-	\$ -	-	-
December	-	\$ -	-	-
BAKER Total	\$ 151,484	\$ 142,794	\$ (8,690)	-5.74%

BAKER			
2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
\$ 10,252	\$ 10,615	\$ 363	3.54%
10,335	8,830	(1,505)	-14.56%
10,681	12,405	1,724	16.14%
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
-	\$ -	-	-
\$ 31,268	\$ 31,850	\$ 582	1.86%

BAKER			
2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
\$ 60,480	\$ 46,995	\$ (13,485)	-22.30%
55,839	55,631	(208)	-0.37%
66,433	72,018	5,585	8.41%
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-
\$ 182,752	\$ 174,644	\$ (8,108)	-4.44%

**1/2 % STREET IMPROVEMENT TAX
RECURRING SALES TAX COLLECTIONS
For the three months ending March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019**

Final Distribution

SALES TAX COLLECTED (LESS VEHICLE TAX)					VEHICLE TAX COLLECTION				COMBINED TAX COLLECTIONS			
Month	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
ZACHARY												
January	\$ 103,878	\$ 116,595	\$ 12,717	12.24%	\$ 22,914	\$ 16,726	\$ (6,188)	-27.01%	\$ 126,792	\$ 133,321	\$ 6,529	5.15%
February	112,663	112,321	(342)	-0.30%	16,824	14,248	(2,576)	-15.31%	129,487	126,569	(2,918)	-2.25%
March	132,576	134,743	2,167	1.63%	28,415	16,197	(12,218)	-43.00%	160,991	150,940	(10,051)	-6.24%
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ZACHARY Total	\$ 349,117	\$ 363,659	\$ 14,542	4.17%	\$ 68,153	\$ 47,171	\$ (20,982)	-30.79%	\$ 417,270	\$ 410,830	\$ (6,440)	-1.54%
CENTRAL												
January	\$ 69,874	\$ 72,996	\$ 3,122	4.47%	\$ 30,833	\$ 32,085	\$ 1,252	4.06%	\$ 100,707	\$ 105,081	\$ 4,374	4.34%
February	69,915	71,065	1,150	1.64%	24,127	24,927	800	3.32%	94,042	95,992	1,950	2.07%
March	88,089	111,540	23,451	26.62%	35,469	23,179	(12,290)	-34.65%	123,558	134,719	11,161	9.03%
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CENTRAL Total	\$ 227,878	\$ 255,601	\$ 27,723	12.17%	\$ 90,429	\$ 80,191	\$ (10,238)	-11.32%	\$ 318,307	\$ 335,792	\$ 17,485	5.49%

**1/2 % STREET IMPROVEMENT TAX
RECURRING SALES TAX COLLECTIONS
For the three months ending March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2019**

Final Distribution

SALES TAX COLLECTED (LESS VEHICLE TAX)					VEHICLE TAX COLLECTION				COMBINED TAX COLLECTIONS			
Month	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease	2018	2019	Increase or (Decrease) of '19 over '18	Rate of Increase or Decrease
PARISHWIDE												
January	\$ 3,073,580	\$ 3,258,276	\$ 184,696	6.01%	\$ 382,728	\$ 402,066	\$ 19,338	5.05%	\$ 3,456,308	\$ 3,660,342	\$ 204,034	5.90%
February	3,115,131	3,172,905	57,774	1.85%	326,040	318,756	(7,284)	-2.23%	3,441,171	3,491,661	50,490	1.47%
March	3,774,052	3,802,386	28,334	0.75%	398,530	354,416	(44,114)	-11.07%	4,172,582	4,156,802	(15,780)	-0.38%
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PARISHWIDE Total	\$ 9,962,763	\$ 10,233,567	\$ 270,804	2.72%	\$ 1,107,298	\$ 1,075,238	\$ (32,060)	-2.90%	\$ 11,070,061	\$ 11,308,805	\$ 238,744	2.16%